Notice of Exemption

To:

Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

From:

Department of Fish and Wildlife 1701 Nimbus Road Rancho Cordova, CA 95670



Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814

Project Title: FMAG HMGP Culvert Replacement No. 1 (Streambed Alteration Agreement No. 1600-2019-0058-R2)

Project Location: The projects are located on Big Canyon, Seigler Canyon, and Harbin Creeks in the County of Lake, Section 20, Township 11N, Range 7W; Sections 3, 12, 14, & 25, Township 11N, Range 8W; Sections 17, 31, & 32 Township 12N, Range 7W; Section 27, Township 12N, Range 8W; Mount Diablo Base and Meridian.

Project Description: The California Department of Fish and Wildlife has executed Lake and Streambed Alteration Agreement number 1600-2019-0058-R2, pursuant to Section 1602 of the Fish and Game Code to the County of Lake. The project is limited to up-sizing or improving 18 culverts that meet current hydrology standards in the Valley Fire burn area.

Agency Approving Project: CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

Person or Public Agency Carrying out Project: County of Lake

Exempt Status:

Categorical Exemption. Type − Class 1; California Code of Regulations, title 14, section 15301 (Existing Facilities); Class 2; California Code of Regulations, title 14, section 15302 (Replacement or Reconstruction); and Class 4; California Code of Regulations, title 14, section 15304 (Minor Alterations to Land)

Reasons why project is exempt: A Notice of Exemption for CEQA was filed with the County of Lake on November 14, 2017, acknowledging the replacement of existing facilities and minor alterations to 18 culverts damaged by the Valley Fire.

CDFW Contact Person: Talmadge Robinson, Environmental Scientist, (916) 358-4035.						
Signature:	Jun	non	,	Date:	7/8/19	
Jeff Drongesen,	Environm	ental Program Ma	nager		, , ,	
Jeff Drongesen, Environmental Program Manager Gevernor's Office of Plenning & Research						
		11.11	4 0 0040			

Date received for filing at OPR:

JUL 12 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE